
 
 
 
 
 
 

Letter of Amendment 
 
Centro Universitario di Studi Vittoriani e Edoardiani (CUSVE) 
Università Degli Studi Gabriele D'Annunzio – Chieti/Pescara, 
Via del Vestini 31,  
c/o Campus Universitario,  
Chieti,  
66100,  
Italy 
 
 
Dear [INSERT] 
 
Re: Amendment to MOU 
 
We refer to the Memorandum of Understanding between CUSVE and Goldsmiths signed on 
behalf of Goldsmiths on CUSVE on 30 March 2021 and on behalf of Goldsmiths on 31March 
2021 (the “MOU”). 
 
It is hereby agreed that the duration of the MOU shall be extended for an additional 5 years 
until 30 March 2028. For clarity, either party may still unilaterally terminate this MOU 
immediately upon written notice to the other party in accordance with Clause 4.2 of the MOU. 
 
If you are in agreement with the contents of this Letter of Amendment we would be grateful if 
you could return a countersigned copy. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
  
 ***signature*** 
  
 
for and on behalf of Goldsmiths’ College 
 
Name:   Jane Desmarais 
 
Position: Professor of English, Director of the Decadence Research Centre 

 
Date:   11th May 2024 
 
 
 
Read and accepted by: 

***signature*** 
 
for and on behalf of Centro Universitario di Studi Vittoriani e Edoardiani 
 
Name:   Anna Enrichetta Soccio 
 
Position:  Full Professor, Director of CUSVE 
 
Date:   11th May 2024 


